
Bloomingdale Telephone Company    1st Revised Sheet No. 1 
M.P.S.C. - Preface (R)    Cancels Original Sheet No. 1 
 

 
INTRASTATE - MICHIGAN TARIFFS 

 
 
 M.P.S.C. No. 
  
  1  Local Exchange Service 
 
  2  Auxiliary Services 
 
  6  Directory Assistance 
 
  7  General Regulations 
  
  13  Public Mobile Carrier Services 
 
  31 Primary Basic Local Exchange Service  (N) 
 
 
STATEMENT: Bloomingdale Telephone Company serves the exchanges as listed on Sheet No. 
4, Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1 under authority of license dated November 10, 1992, issued by the 
Michigan Public Service Commission. 
 
The tariffs listed comprise the rates, charges and regulations governing the furnishing of 
regulated intrastate services of Bloomingdale Telephone Company, Inc. in the State of Michigan 
and are on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: March 16, 2006                           Effective: April 1, 2006 
 

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended 
 

Issued by: Joe Snyder, General Manager  Bloomingdale, Michigan 

 

Michigan Public 
Service Commission

         Approved 

03/30/2006



 
Bloomingdale Telephone Company     3rd  Revised Sheet No. 2 
M.P.S.C. - Preface(R) Cancels     2nd Revised Sheet No. 2 
 
 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
 
Subject  Sheet No.  Revision No. Issued 
 
Title Page   1  1st 03/16/06* 
 
Table of Contents  2 3rd  03/16/06* 
 
Subject Index   3  3rd  12/27/01  
 
Concurrence   4  Original 02/24/93  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Revisions this filing 
 
Issued: March 16, 2006                            Effective: April 1, 2006 
 

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended 
 

Issued by: Joe Snyder, General Manager  Bloomingdale, Michigan 

 

Michigan Public 
Service Commission

         Approved 

03/30/2006



Bloomingdale Telephone Company 3rd Re vised Sh eet No. 3

M.P.S.C. - Preface(R) Canc els 2nd R evised S heet No . 3

SUBJECT INDEX

 A 

Additional Listings

Adjustment of Charges

Advan ce Paym ents

Alterations

Am ount of D eposits

Annoyance

Application for Service

Application of Boundary

 Designations

Application of Business

 Rates

Application Residence

 Rates

 B 

Billing Error A djustm ents

Boundary Description

Business Listings

Business One Party Rates

 C 

Call Allowance

Calling Party Requirement

Cancellation of Service

Centrex Service

Channels for Private Line

 Service

Concurrences

Custo mer  Depo sits

Custo mer  Resp onsibility

Customer’s Premises

 D 

Defacement of Premises

Depo sits

Directory Errors and

 Omissions

Directory Assistance

  Service

Directory Listings

Discontinuance of Service

Distribution of Directories

Dual Listings

 E 

Esta blishm ent o f Cre dit

Establishing of Service

 F 

Furnishing of Service

Federal Programs

Tariff

 No.  

2

7

7

7

7

7

7

1

7

7

7

1

2

1

6

7

7

1

2

Preface

7

7

1

7

7

7

6

2

7

7

2

7

7

7

1

Sheet

 No. 

6

4.1

7

6

7

5

6

6

8

8

4.1

5.2

6.1

5

5

5.1

9

14(N)

7

4

7

10

7

4

7

4

1-7

6

7

7

6.1

7

6

6

13

 G 

Gove rnm ent Ob jections to

 Service

 I 

Index of Cities, Villages,

  and Townships Served

Initial Contact Period

Injurious Use of Service

Installation in Hazardous

  Locations

Interest P aid on D eposits

 J 

Joint User Service

 L 

Liability of Company

Lifeline Service

Line Connection Charge

Line Rearrangement

Charge

Local Exchange Service

Rate Sheet

Map Sheet

Boundary Description

 M 

Maintenance and R epairs

Map Sheet

 O 

Obligation of Company

Ownership and Use of

 Facilities

 P 

Payment for Service

Payment for Period

Paystation Service

Premises Visit Charge

Public Mobile Carrier

  Services

 R 

Rate Sheet

Resale of Service

Residence Listings

Reside nce O ne Party R ate

Restoral of Service

Restoral of Service Charge

Tariff

 No.  

7

1

7

7

7

7

1

7

1

1

1

1

1

1

7

1

7

7

7

7

1

1

13

1

7

2

1

7

1

Sheet

 No. 

5

4

9

5.1

5

7

10

4

12

7

7

5

5.1

5.2

6

5.1

4

5

10

10

8-9

7

1-8.4

5

5

6.1

5

7

7

Issued: December 27, 2001 Effective: January 1, 2002

Issued under the authority of the PA 179,

Michigan Telecommunications Act,  as amended.

By: Sidney Sue Shank, General Manager Bloomingdale, Michigan



Issued: January 5, 2000

By: Thomas Beltz, General Manager Bloomingdale, Michigan

Bloomingdale Telephone Company, Inc. 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.1
M.P.S.C. - Preface (R) Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.1

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

                               Tariff   Sheet                            Tariff   Sheet
                                 No.     No.                               No.      No.

              S 

(D)
Service Charges                   1       7

              T 

Tampering with Equipment          7       5
Telephone Directories             2       6
Telephone Numbers                 7       6
Termination of Service            7       9
Territory Served                  1       4
Tie Lines                         2       7
Touch Calling Service             2       4
Transmitting Messages             7       4

              U 

Unusual Installation Costs        7       6
Use of Connecting Company
  Lines                           7       4
Use of Customer Service           7       5
Use of Service and
  Facilities                      7       5



Bloomingdale Telephone Company, Inc. Original Sheet No. 4
M.P.S.C. - PREFACE (R)

CONCURRENCE

A. STATEMENT

1. This Company, hereinafter called the Concurring Company, assents t o and adopts the tariff  filed w ith
the Michigan Public Service Commission by the Michigan Bell Telephone Company as such tariff  now
exists as authorized in the Commission Order in Case No. U-9117,  as may be revised, added to or
supplemented by superseding sheet s or issues insof ar as such tarif f  applies to Dual  Party  Relay
Service, and hereby makes itself a party thereto and obligates itself to observe the provisions thereof,
w it h the provision that the Issuing Company reserves t he right  to  cancel this Concurrence aft er
compliance wit h the requirements as to tarif f f ilings as may be necessary upon such cancellation.

2. It is the intent of t he Company to use the approved regulations as filed by this Company in cases of
conflict by the adoption of the tariff of Michigan Bell Telephone Company.

B. MICHIGA N BELL TELEPHONE COM PANY TARIFF

M.P.S.C. No. 2:  Dual Party Relay Service

Issued: February 24, 1993 Effective:  March 22, 1993

Issued under the authority of t he Michigan Public Service
Commission Order dated December 22 , 19 92 , in Case No. U-10064.

By:      Thomas Beltz, General Manager Bloomingdale,  Michigan




