### **INTRASTATE - MICHIGAN TARIFFS**

# M.P.S.C. No.

1	Local Exchange Service	
2	Auxiliary Services	
6	Directory Assistance	
7	General Regulations	
13	Public Mobile Carrier Services	
31	Primary Basic Local Exchange Service	(N)

STATEMENT: Bloomingdale Telephone Company serves the exchanges as listed on Sheet No. 4, Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1 under authority of license dated November 10, 1992, issued by the Michigan Public Service Commission.

The tariffs listed comprise the rates, charges and regulations governing the furnishing of regulated intrastate services of Bloomingdale Telephone Company, Inc. in the State of Michigan and are on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Michigan Public Service Commission				
03/30/2006				
Approved				

Issued: March 16, 2006

Effective: April 1, 2006

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Subject</u>	<u>Sheet No.</u>	Revision No.	Issued	
Title Page	1	1st	03/16/06*	
Table of Contents	2	3rd	03/16/06*	
Subject Index	3	3rd	12/27/01	
Concurrence	4	Original	02/24/93	

\*Revisions this filing

Issued: March 16, 2006



Effective: April 1, 2006

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended

Bloomingdale, Michigan

# Bloomingdale Telephone Company M.P.S.C. - Preface(R)

SUBJECT INDEX						
	Tariff	Sheet		Tariff	Sheet	
А	No.	No.	G	No.	No.	
Additional Listings	2	6				
Adjustment of Charges	7	4.1	Government Objections to			
Advance Payments	7	7	Service	7	5	
Alterations	7	6			Ũ	
Amount of Deposits	7	8 7	Index of Cities, Villages,			
Annoyance	7	5	and Townships Served	1	4	
Application for Service	7	6	Initial Contact Period	7	4 9	
Application of Boundary	1	0		7	5.1	
	4	0	Injurious Use of Service	1	5.1	
Designations	1	6	Installation in Hazardous	7	-	
Application of Business	-	0	Locations	7	5	
Rates	7	8	Interest Paid on Deposits	7	7	
Application Residence	_		<u> </u>			
Rates	7	8	Joint User Service	1	10	
<u>B</u>			<u>L</u>			
Billing Error Adjustments	7	4.1	Liability of Company	7	4	
Boundary Description	1	5.2	Lifeline Service	1	12	
Business Listings	2	6.1	Line Connection Charge	1	7	
Business One Party Rates	1	5	Line Rearrangement	1	7	
<u>C</u>			Charge			
Call Allowance	6	5	Local Exchange Service	1	5	
Calling Party Requirement	7	5.1	Rate Sheet	1	5.1	
Cancellation of Service	7	9	Map Sheet	1	5.2	
Centrex Service	1	14(N)	Boundary Description			
Channels for Private Line		( )	M	7	6	
Service	2	7	Maintenance and Repairs	1	5.1	
Concurrences	Preface	4	Map Sheet		0.1	
Customer Deposits	7	7	0	7	4	
Customer Responsibility	7	, 10	Obligation of Company		•	
Customer's Premises	1	7	Ownership and Use of	7	5	
D		,	Facilities	1	0	
Defacement of Premises	7	4	P	7	10	
	7	7	Payment for Service	7	10	
Deposits Directory France and	1	7	-			
Directory Errors and	7	4	Payment for Period	1 1	8-9	
Omissions	1	4	Paystation Service	I	7	
Directory Assistance	0	4 7	Premises Visit Charge	10	4.0.4	
Service	6	1-7	Public Mobile Carrier	13	1-8.4	
Directory Listings	2	6	Services		_	
Discontinuance of Service	7	7	<u>R</u>	1	5	
Distribution of Directories	7	7	Rate Sheet	7	5	
Dual Listings	2	6.1	Resale of Service	2	6.1	
<u>E</u>			Residence Listings	1	5	
Esta blishm ent of Cre dit	7	7	Residence One Party Rate	7	7	
Establishing of Service	7	6	Restoral of Service	1	7	
<u>F</u>			Restoral of Service Charge			
Furnishing of Service	7	6				
Federal Programs	1	13				

Issued: December 27, 2001

Effective: January 1, 2002

Issued under the authority of the PA 179, Michigan Telecommunications Act, as amended. Bloomingdale Telephone Company, Inc. M.P.S.C. - Preface (R) 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.1 Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.1

### SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

<u>_S_</u>	Tariff No.	Sheet <u>No.</u>		Tariff Sheet <u>No. No</u>	
Service Charges	1	7	(D)		
_T_					
Tampering with Equipment Telephone Directories Telephone Numbers Termination of Service Territory Served Tie Lines Touch Calling Service Transmitting Messages	7 2 7 1 2 2 7	5 6 9 4 7 4 4			
<u>U</u> Unusual Installation Costs Use of Connecting Company	7	6			
Lines Use of Customer Service Use of Service and	7 7	4 5			
Facilities	7	5			

### CONCURRENCE

#### A. STATEMENT

- 1. This Company, hereinafter called the Concurring Company, assents to and adopts the tariff filed with the Michigan Public Service Commission by the Michigan Bell Telephone Company as such tariff now exists as authorized in the Commission Order in Case No. U-9117, as may be revised, added to or supplemented by superseding sheets or issues in sofar as such tariff applies to Dual Party Relay Service, and hereby makes itself a party thereto and obligates itself to observe the provisions thereof, with the provision that the Issuing Company reserves the right to cancel this Concurrence after compliance with the requirements as to tariff filings as may be necessary upon such cancellation.
- 2. It is the intent of the Company to use the approved regulations as filed by this Company in cases of conflict by the adoption of the tariff of Michigan Bell Telephone Company.
- B. MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COM PANY TARIFF

M.P.S.C. No. 2: Dual Party Relay Service

Issued: February 24, 1993

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064. Effective: March 22, 1993